PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2993056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACOB HINSEY	06/05/2014
MATT ANDERSON	06/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HINSEY'S PRO PAINT, INC., DBA BAD DAD CUSTOM MOTORCYCLE FINISHES
Street Address:	6931 QUEMETCO COURT
City:	FORT WAYNE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29493514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)224-3246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (614) 462-1093

ipdocketcolumbus@icemiller.com Email:

Correspondent Name: ICE MILLER LLP

250 WEST STREET, SUITE 700 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215-7509

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35952.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS J. DUFF
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas J. Duff/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment4#page1.tif source=Assignment4#page2.tif source=Assignment4#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033590 FRAME: 0960

502946458

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Jacob Hinsey, whose residence address is 12 6 5 and Matt Anderson, whose residence address is 4575 635 Huntington TN 46750.

(ASSIGNORS"), to Hinsey's Pro Paint, Inc., an Indiana corporation, dba Bad Dad Custom Motorcycle Finishes, and having an office at 6931 Quemetco Court, Fort Wayne, IN 46803 ("ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNORS further do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisional, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries in ASSIGNEE's name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNORS will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be

1 of 3

necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefore, in ASSIGNEE'S name, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

Jacob Hinsey, ASSIGNOR

Matt Anderson, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF INDIANA		
N. s. i	*	SS
COUNTY OF ANS	3	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jacob Hinsey, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this <u>S</u>day of <u>Junge</u>, 2014.

<u>Fain H. Walto</u> Notary Public

2 of 3

STATE OF IN		SS
COUNTY OF	Allen	
Refore	me, a Notary	Public

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Matt Anderson, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this $\underline{\mathbb{S}}$ day of $\underline{-\lambda_{KOE}}$, 2014.

Notary Public

3 of 3

4638728v1

PATENT REEL: 033590 FRAME: 0963